Interim Life Tables, produced by the Government Actuary's Department, England 2002-
2004, downloaded from
http://www.gad.gov.uk/Life_Tables/Historical_Interim_life_tables.htm, 15.05.2007.
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EXPECTATION OF LIFE

ENGLAND , MALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 2002-2004
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AGE x mx ax 1x dx
0 0.004742 0.004730 100000.0  473.0
1 0.000365 0.000365 99527.0 36.4
2 0.000209 0.000209 99490.6 20.8
3 0.000145 0.000145 99469.8 14.4
4 0.000139 0.000139 99455.5 13.8
5 0.000115 0.000115 99441.6 11.4
6 0.000111 0.000111 99430.2 11.1
7 0.000090 0.000090 99419.1 8.9
8 0.000080 0.000080 99410.2 8.0
9 0.000077 0.000077 99402.2 7.6

10 0.000100 0.000100 99394 .6 9.9
11 0.000080 0.000080 99384.7 8.0
12 0.000125 0.000125 99376.7 12.4
13 0.000105 0.000105 99364.3 10.4
14 0.000136 0.000136 99353.9 13.5
15 0.000131 0.000131 99340.4 13.0
16 0.000214 0.000214 99327.3 21.2
17 0.000231 0.000231 99306.1 22.9
18 0.000249 0.000249 99283.2 24.8
19 0.000312 0.000312 99258.4 31.0
20 0.000258 0.000258 99227 .4 25.6
21 0.000272 0.000272 99201.8 27.0
22 0.000274 0.000274 99174 .8 27.2
23 0.000292 0.000292 99147.7 28.9
24 0.000282 0.000282 99118.7 27.9
25 0.000320 0.000320 99090.8 31.7
26 0.000349 0.000349 99059.1 34.6
27 0.000331 0.000331 99024.5 32.7
28 0.000357 0.000357 98991.8 35.3
29 0.000393 0.000393 98956.5 38.9
30 0.000431 0.000431 98917.6 42.6
31 0.000450 0.000450 98875.0 44.5
32 0.000471 0.000471 98830.5 46.5

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 2002-2004

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

ENGLAND , FEMALES
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